
 
Voter Registration 

The State requires we hold in-person registration sessions on deadline dates for  

1) Those not registered or  

2) Voters wanting to change their party affiliation or their address. 

3) Voters who have been made inactive due to not answering the Census 

 

The last day to register to vote in the March 5th Presidential Primary is Saturday, February 24th from 

9:00A-5:00P at Becket Town Hall.  

Last day to submit a Vote by Mail application is Tuesday, February 27th by 5P. 

The last day to register to vote in the September 3rd State Primary is Saturday, August 24th from 9:00A-

5:00P at Becket Town Hall.  

The last day to register to vote in the November 5th Presidential Election is Saturday, October 19th from 

9:00A-5:00P at Becket Town Hall.  

 
Early Voting 

With the passage of the Massachusetts VOTES Act in 2022, in-person early voting will now be available 

for all Presidential primaries, State primaries and State/Presidential elections. 

Early Voting for the 2024 Elections 
Early voting and registration will take place at the Becket Town Hall, 557 Main St.  No appointment is 

required. 

 

March 5th, 2024 Presidential Primary (Polls will be open 7A-8P on March 5th) 

Saturday, February 24th             9:00A-5:00P  

Tuesday, February 27th             10:00A-12:00P  

Wednesday, February 28th          6:00P-8:00P 

Thursday, February 29th             4:00P-6:00P 

 

September 3rd, 2024 State Primary (Polls will be open 7A-8P on September 3rd) 

Saturday, August 24  9:00A-5:00P  

Tuesday, August 27  10:00A-12:00P 

Wednesday, August 28  6:00P-8:00P 

Thursday, August 29  4:00P-6:00P 

 
November 5th, 2024 Presidential Election (Polls will be open 7A-8P on November 5th) 

Saturday, Oct 19  9:00A-5:00P 

Tuesday, October 22  10:00A-12:00P 

Wednesday, October 23  6:00P-8:00P 

Thursday, October 24  4:00P-6:00P 

Saturday, October 26  9:00A-5:00P  

Tuesday, October 29  10:00A-12:00P 

Wednesday, October 30  6:00P-8:00P 

Thursday, October 31  4:00P-6:00P 

 

Robin Mathiesen 
Town Clerk 

Becket Town Hall 

557 Main Street 

Becket, MA 01223 

413-623-8934 

townclerk@townofbecket.org 
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